(Requestor's Name)	
(Address) (Address)	100110460581
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	10/10/0701008001 ++78.75
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PILED FILED SECRE MAY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	· DAE 5
Office Use Only	
	W07-50210

B. McKnight NOV 2.1 2007

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department Of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

SUBJECT: NETWORK OF THE ARTS, Inc.

Enclosed is the <u>original and one (1) copy</u> of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$78.75 (Filing Fee & Certified Copy).

FROM: Nicholas Mohnacky

7227 Brockbank Dr. Orlando, FL 32809



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 10, 2007

NICHOLAS MOHNACKY 7227 BROCKBANK DR ORLANDO, FL 32809

SUBJECT: NETWORK OF THE ARTS Ref. Number: W07000050210

We have received your document for NETWORK OF THE ARTS and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Florida law requires the street address of the principal office and, if different the mailing address of the entity. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2008 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 107A00059551

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION NETWORK OF THE ARTS, Inc.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation shall be: Network of the Arts, Inc.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 7227 Brockbank Dr. Orlando, FL 32809

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

Create an online social network and host events at physical venues for artists to display their work.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ELECTION

ယ္

f

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed will be by a Democratic vote from the appointed board of trustees.

ARTICLE V - BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have three (3) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by the bylaws but shall never be less than (1). The name and address of the initial directors of this corporation are:

1.	William Mohnack	y, 7227 Brockbank Drive,
	Orlando, FL 328	09, President

- Nicholas Mohnacky, 2308 Vine Street, Leesburg, FL 34748, Vice President
- 3. Heather Archut, 238 Berenger Walk, West Palm Beach, FL 33414, President

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 7227 Brockbank Drive, Orlando, FL 32809 and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is Nicholas Mohnacky. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is: Nicholas Mohnacky, 7227 Brockbank Dr. Orlando FL 32809.

ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the rights to amend or appeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this μ_{e} day of November 2007.

Nicholas Mohnag Registered Agent/Incorporator

